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  Center of Excellence – HSEM Advisory 
Board Committee Member List (2024) 

 

 

Name (Last, First) Title Employer Email/Phone # 

Adeogun, Shontieka Emergency Manager City of Tacoma 
Tacoma Municipal Building 
747 Market Street 
Tacoma, WA 98402 

Cell: 360-890-1594 
Email: mrs.adeogun@gmail.com 
 

Bailey-Navarrette, 
YuVonne 

EMS Programs 
Director 

Pierce College 
9401 Farwest Dr SW 
Lakewood, WA 98498 

E: YBailey@pierce.ctc.edu 
 

Axtell, Richard Owner, Manager APEMS Solutions, LLC 
22625 SE 281 St 
Maple Valley, WA 98038 

Email:richaxtell@comcast.net 
 

Barnwell, Brittany Emergency Manager 
Advisor 

Seattle City Light 
7005th Ave 
PO Box 34023 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 

Brittany.barnwell@seattle.gov 
(206) 549-0987 

Boulware, Richard (Rick) Assistant Professor – 
Criminal Justice 

Pierce College 
9401 Farwest Drive SW 
Lakewood, WA 98498 

rboulware@pierce.ctc.edu 
253-912-3653 

Churchill, Lorraine Emergency Manager Portland Community College 
 

Lorraine.Churchill@PCC.edu 

Coles, Claudia President Seafood Products Association 
1600 S Jackson St 
Seattle, WA 98144 

ccoles@spa-food.org 

Davis, Vincent B.  Director Disaster 
Services  

Feeding America  
161 N Clark St Suite 700  
Chicago, IL 60601  

vincent.b.davis@outlook.com   
Phone:760-916-4328  

mailto:mrs.adeogun@gmail.com
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Dilley, Joseph  Assistant Professor  
FSLM Program Chair 

Pierce College 
9401 Farwest Drive S.W. 
Lakewood, WA 99498 

253-912-2336 
jdilley@pierce.ctc.edu 

Dudley, Lit  Emergency Manager  WA State Department of Transportation  
310 Maple Park Ave SE  
Olympia, WA 98504  

DudleyL@wsdot.wa.gov  

Estrada, Elyzabeth Senior Consultant Integrated Solutions Consulting, Inc. Email: Elyzabeth.Estrada@i-s-consulting.com 
Phone: 305-4649-7276 

Gillespie, Bill  President                    SARVAC  
 W.O.  Gillespie  
301 Rogers Street NW  
Olympia, WA  98502  

Home phone – 360-352-4864  
Cell Phone – 360-349-7688  
E-mail: billgsar@hotmail.com   

Goudreau, Laura   Disaster Emergency  
Communications – 
Telecommunications  

FEMA Region 10  
Federal Regional Center  
130 228th Street, SW  
Bothell, WA 980221  

lauragoudreau@yahoo.com   

Guerrero, Dan  Owner/Manager  Salish Security & Consulting  
14897 N. 102nd St  
Scottsdale, AZ 85255  

DanielG@salishsecurity.com   

House, Jeannie 
(Alternate to William 
Westmoreland) 

Director of Essential 
Workforce 

Pacific Mountain Workforce Development 
Council 
1570 Irving Street SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

jeannie@pacmtn.org 
 

 
Jefferson, Julie  Communications  

Director 
Lummi Indian Business Council  
2565 Kwina R  
Bellingham, WA 98226  

Jajefferson8@gmail.com   

mailto:Elyzabeth.Estrada@i-s-consulting.com
mailto:jeannie@pacmtn.org
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Johnson, Chris  Owner/Principal 
 

Chris Johnson and Associates, LLC 
988 Hunt Club Run 
Charleston, SC 29414-9113 

T: 425-690-3399  
C: 843-991-3928  
E: c.johnsonem@gmail.com 
   

Johnson, Michael  Safety/Security & 
Emergency 
Operations 
Administrator  

Washington State Department of Revenue Work number: 360-704-5775 
MichaelJ@dor.wa.gov 

Johnson, Philip  Fish and Wildlife 
Captain  

Washington Dept. of Fish and Wildlife  
P.O Box 43200  
Olympia, WA 98504-3200  

Philip.johnson@dfw.wa.gov  
Office: 360-586-2145  
Cell: 253-820-0328  

Linker, Darren Program Director 
Occupational Health 
and Safety   

Pierce College  
9401 Farwest Drive S.W.  
Lakewood, WA 98498  
  
Edmonds Community College  
20000 68th Ave W,  
Lynnwood, WA 98036 

dlinker@pierce.ctc.edu  
darren.linker@email.edcc.edu   

Marling, Cheyene Managing Director BC Management (a Castellan Solutions Company) 
Huntington Beach, CA 92646 
 

cmarling@bcmanagement.com 
O: +1.714.969.8006  
M: +1.310.739.7074 

 
Mayer, Curry  Director  Office of Emergency Management  

City of Seattle  
105 5th Avenue South, Suite #300  
Seattle, WA 98104  

D: 206.684-0437  
O: 206.233-5076 curry.mayer@seattle.gov   

McDougall, Scott Director Pacific County Sheriff’s Office 
PO Box 27, South Bend, WA 98586 

Office: 360-875-9338 
smcdougall@co.pacific.wa.us 

mailto:c.johnsonem@gmail.com
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Moore, Shane  Catastrophic Planning  
Program Manager  
(EMPS3)  

Emergency Management Division  
Washington Military Department  
Building 20 Ste TA20  
Camp Murray, WA 98430  

Shane.Moore@mil.wa.gov  
Office: (253)512-7052   

Moore, Toya  Medical Assistant 
Program Director  

Seattle Central College  
1701 Broadway  
Seattle, WA 98122  

206-934-4910  
toya.moore@seattlecolleges.edu   

Oberoi, Sudhir Emergency and 
Security Manager 

Washington State Department of Licensing 
PO Box 9020 
Olympia, WA 98507-9020 

Cell: 360-280-9237 soberoi@dol.wa.gov 
 

Olsen, Ariah  Emergency Management Division  
Washington Military Department  
Building 20 Ste TA20  
Camp Murray, WA 98430 

ariah.olsen@commerce.wa.gov 
 

Phillips, Amelia      University of Cumberlands amelia.phillips@ucumberlands.edu  
(206) 592-3497  

Preston, Scott  Assistant Professor  
BAS HSEM  

Pierce  College   
9401 Farwest Drive SW  
Lakewood, WA 98498  

spreston@pierce.ctc.edu  
  

Taylor, Celia  Recovery Project 
Manager  

King County Office of EM  
3511 NE 2nd Street  
Renton, WA 98056  

CETaylor@kingcounty.gov   
206-205-4066  
  

Westmoreland, William CEO Pacific Mountain Workforce Development 
Council 
1570 Irving Street SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

Cell: 812-595-0908 
william@pacmtn.org 

Zambrano, Lynda 
(Rep for NW Tribal)  

Executive Director  NW Tribal Emergency   
Mgmt. Council  
P.O. Box 1091  
Everett, WA 98206  

Lynda@ntemc.org  
Blackwtch1@aol.com  
425-508-3967  
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  Center of Excellence Staff List (Hosted at Pierce College) 

Aird, Nancy Program Specialist Pierce College   
9401 Farwest  Drive  
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999 

NAird@pierce.ctc.edu 
 

Crerar, Linda  Director   Pierce College   
9401 Farwest  Drive  
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999  

lcrerar@pierce.ctc.edu   
253-912-3689  
C: 360-455-0220  

May, Jasmine  
 

Program Manager  Pierce College   
9401 Farwest  Drive  
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999  

jmay@pierce.ctc.edu   

 

mailto:NAird@pierce.ctc.edu

